
Change

2019 2025 19-25

1,027 812 -215

122 106 -16

670 480 -190

62 66 4

61 48 -13

43 43 0

140 163 23

3,658 3,478 -180

127 128 1

2,281 2,251 -30

5,766 5,565 -201

2010 2019 2025 10-19 19-25

5,831 5,766 5,565 -0.1% -0.6%

631,435  730,648 742,625 1.6% 0.3%

% Full Time

Data and forecasts supplied by Infometrics 
2020 jobs data is end of March 2020

Updated: Friday, August 7, 2020

*Tourism includes overlap with the other sectors

20
19

20
19 $390m

West Coast service sector

Overall West Coast

66%

74%

EthnicityGenderNo Post school qualification

Demographics

GDP

20
19

Age

Business units

20
19 27%

% of West Coast

New Zealand

440

21%
% of West Coast

Economic contribution

1,017

Total service sector

22

Aviation

Cafés, bars and 
restaurants

Catering

Clubs

16

10

7

18

607

West Coast Service Sector

Filled jobs

Businesses and employment

Business Units

Accommodation

1,017

Museums

Quick Service 
Restaurants

Tourism*

Business units

2019

218

17

104

Travel

Retail and retail 
supply chain

West Coast

Filled jobs

Employment

FTEs % of jobs

Service sector filled jobs % change pa

20
19 5,766 4,971 35%

Total Employment 

Forecast
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68
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Employment by business size

GDP per FTE

$78,549 

$125,899 

Service Sector Overall West Coast

$ $

9%
8%

18%

15%

21%
20%

0%

5% 6%

16%
15%

23% 24%

0%

15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65  +
Years

Service Sector

Overall Workforce

89%

10%
1% 4%

87%

10%
2%

6%

European Pasifika Asian

Overall West Coast

Service Sector

M
52%

F
48% 

M
42%

F
58% 50%

47%


